Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

MAY & 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 29 March 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D.
BUENO, CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer Dene
B. Baldonado, Jr., Negros Occidental 1% District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310103101290000
Project ID:  P00705828VS
0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road 0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System System
Asset Preservation Program - Preventive | Asset Preservation Program -  Preventive

Maintenance - Tertiary Roads Maintenance - Tertiary Roads

Jct New Sagay-Old Sagay Rd - K0084 + (-828) -

Jct New Sagay-Old Sagay Rd - K0084 + (-828) -

K0085 + 000

K0084 + 092

Modification is sought due to:

1. Adjustment in the station limits due to increase in unit cost per lane km of CW1 based on
updated canvassed prices in pursuant to Department Order No. 63, Series of 2022, Guidelines
in Addressing the Effect of the Increasing Prices of Construction Materials and Equipment
Rental Rates Utilized for Infrastructure Projects which resulted to the decrease in the physical
target from 7.007 lane km to 3.571 lane km.

2. Inclusion of CW2 - Construction of Drainage Structure along Road (Line Canal with Concrete
Cover) to address flooding in the area and prevent damage on the road section.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW),
Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, GIS Map, and
Certification on the Reasonableness of Cost dated March 28, 2023.

. Unit Cost | Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P’000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CW1- Preventive Cl\\ﬁl\glin-tg::\r,uigtgfe

Maintenance of 5,625.31/ Road: Asphalt 7,269.082
Road: Asphalt Il k 39,416.58 0 ) | p. 64fLane 25,957.8941
Overlay: 7.007 lane ARE KTl Ty KM
s 3.571 ? /4 m
Lane KM o
cw2 - )
Construction of
Drainage 16.0989/
Structure along Lineal 13,458.6859
Road: Meter
836 Lineal
Meter
EAO - 804.42 EAO - 804.42
Total: | 40,221.00 Total: 40,221.00
Justification:

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in

order. Hence, the said n

approval.

in NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

IV AL <

KN -co-20220°

&

st is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and




RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO MARDO, CESO1I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED / DISARRROVED!

M. NOAN ~
Secre

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretan

o

WIN3F07288

UACS No. 310103101290000

Project ID:

PO0705828VS
Page 2 of 2



